Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
09
09/55
Arresters
CN226 series
CN226 series arresters (surge protective devices) for
signal line and control circuit

5,000A
5,000A
■ Type number nomenclature
CN226 - �
Application circuit
A20: 4 to 20mA
A50: 10 to 50mA
TC: Thermocouple
PT: Resistance thermometer
PM: Potentiometer
SP: Slow pulse
24: Signal circuit 24V DC
48: Signal circuit 48V DC
24A: Control power supply circuit 24V AC/DC
48A: Control power supply circuit 48V AC/DC
100A: Control power supply circuit 110V AC/DC
Basic type
09/56
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
■ Dimensions, mm
Arresters
CN226 series
■ Internal circuit diagrams
5 1
6 2
7
10Ω
10Ω
G1 Z1Signal line Sensor or
device
Earth
4-20mA, 10-50mA Resistance thermometer
B
B
A
8 6
5 4
6 2
E
R3
R2
R1
G1 G2 Z2Z1Signal line
Sensor or
device
Earth
Thermocouple
5 1
6 2
7
10Ω
10Ω
G1 Z1
+
–
+
–
Signal line
Sensor or
device
Earth
■ Examples of application effects
94
4
87
Signal line
Sensor
or device
5 6
25
2
3 4